Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 8/30/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MADRIGAL v. HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA S$280598 C090463 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted (depublication denied)
NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY v. S.C. (CORTINA) S280752 F084913 Petition for Review Granted
PEDRISCO, PEOPLE v. S281078 H050368 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
TIMMS, PEOPLE v. $281020 A163864 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WANDREY, PEOPLE v. S275942 A161691 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/2
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S279198 A162599 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 1/4 Transferred after hold
TAYLOR (BEVERLY) ON CLEMENCY S279380 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent
A. (A)Vv. A (K) $280431 D079506 Petition for Review Denied
ACCUSATION OF HUTCHINSON $281189 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF KIGER S281153 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF WASHINGTON S281079 Accusation against an attorney Denied
AFRIDI v. AMAZON.COM, INC. S280683 B327106 Petition for Review Denied
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v. S$281071 E077924 Petition for Review Denied
AMBRIZ, PEOPLE v. $281050 F084419 Petition for Review Denied
ARELLANES v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S281571 B330224 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
B. (MARIA & MICHAEL), MARRIAGE OF S280484 A165226 Publication request Denied
BAPTISTE (KENNETH EMANUEL) ON H.C. S280447 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
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http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA#
BAPTISTE (KENNETH EMANUEL) ON H.C. S280736

BELTRAN (JAIME) ON H.C. $280223

BELYEW (LISA) ON H.C. $280299

BELYEW (LISA) ON H.C. S281215

BERKELEY CITIZENS FOR A BETTER PLAN v. REGENTS $280194 A166164
OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (RESOURCES

FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT)

BERNEY LAW CORP. v. CLUBCORP PORTER VALLEY  $280729 B313888
COUNTRY CLUB

BROWN (BERNARD) ON H.C. $280263

BURRIS (ARMOND) ON H.C. $280330

CASE, PEOPLE v. $281099 H050415
CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER v. HEALTH NET OF  S280883 B319712
CALIFORNIA

CHANG v. FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY $281072 B317518
CHANG v. FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY $281084 B321411
CHODNIEWICZ v. S.C. (ART.COM) $280887 A168144
D'ARCY v. ANDREWS $280660 D080300
DAVIS v. S.C. (POSSON) $280836 H051061
DHILLON v. MANGAT $281022 A162994
DIGIACOMO v. S.C. (RECOLOGY) $280822 A168072
EMERT, MARRIAGE OF S280767 D079955
EHM PRODUCTIONS v. STARLINE TOURS OF S281122 B317725
HOLLYWOOD

FAZZINO v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S281586 E081810
FEGAN (STEPHEN) ON H.C. S279877

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Habeas Corpus petition

8/30/23

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
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Title
FEGAN (STEPHEN) ON H.C.

FEGAN (STEPHEN) ON H.C.

FELIZ v. THE COUNTY OF ORANGE
FLETCHER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

FORD v. STANISLAUS COUNTY

GALLEGOS (FELICIANO) ON H.C.

GARNICA, PEOPLE v.

GREEN, PEOPLE v.

GUDIS, PEOPLE v.

HERSHIPS v. S.C. (VALLEY STAR PARTNERS)

HOUSLEY v. COUNTY OF VENTURA (LOS ANGELES
TIMES COMMUNICATIONS)

HUDSON v. DEBOW
HUDSON v. HUDSON
HURD (DALE RAY) ON H.C.
INRED.L.

IN RE H.Z.

IN RE I.B.

IN RE P.P.

IRWIN L. GREEN AND DOROTHY L. GREEN
REVOCABLE 1998 TRUST

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JACOBS (JAMES) ON H.C.
KALAAUKAHI (JAMES KEONI) ON H.C.
KANTER v. REED

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5280026

5280922
5280786
5281293
5280912
5280165
S281154
S281109
5280995
5280837
5281005

S281105
S281158
S280249
5280393
5281136
5280526
5281066
S280417

S281180
5281194
S279986
S280900

CA#

G060596
A168211
F083828

F084907
F083273
C095117
C098741
B322230

E078375
H049893

B319995
C096330
B322210
Al167129
B316576

F085191

B312129

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

8/30/23

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied (writ & stay)
Denied
Denied
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Title
KELLUM (LAMONT AARON) ON H.C.

KELLUM (LAMONT AARON) ON H.C.
KLINEFELTER (JEFFREY SCOTT) ON H.C.

KOUROUNIAN v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX
AND FEE ADMINISTRATION

LAZARO v. YADAV ENTERPRISES
LEYVA (ONRE EMMET) ON H.C.

LOCKHART (DARRYL WAYNE) ON H.C.

MCGIRT, PEOPLE v.

MILLER (DAMEON LEWIS) ON H.C.

MISH, PEOPLE v.

NEWELL v. GARLAND

NGO (MY) ON H.C.

NGO (MY) ON H.C.

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY v. MCCOLM
PATKINS v. PIANTINI

PAYNE (MYRON PATRICE) ON H.C.

PENNYMAN (ANTONIO D.) ON H.C.

RADILLO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

RANDY'S TRUCKING v. S.C. (BUTTRAM)

RIVERA (MICHAEL ALEXANDER) ON H.C.

ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ (PETER) ON H.C.

ROLLEN (VAN KEYSHONE) ON H.C.

SALGUERO, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$279255

5280395
5280248
S280666

5280740
5280213
5280540
S281170
5280014
5280554
5280653
5280558
5281235
S280905
5280522
5281108
5280536
S281125
5280982
5281090
S281193
5280239
5281289
5281123

CA#

B309007

A165823

B320579

B317091

C080984
E077938
B330123

H050129
F084849
B330032
A165569

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Depublication request

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

8/30/23
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
SANTANA (ANDRES) ON H.C. S279810 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SERRANO (GILBERT I.) ON H.C. S280350 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SEWELL, PEOPLE v. $281013 A164650 Petition for Review Denied
SHOLES (TYRONE A.) ON H.C. $280236 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SINGH (RAGHVENDRA) ON H.C. S$279087 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SMITH (ROBERT E.) ON H.C. S$278952 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v. $281101 A163609 Petition for Review Denied
SPAGHETTINI v. FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE CO. $281080 A163858 Publication request Denied
SPEEDY FUEL v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S281128 B330187 Petition for Review Denied
STUART (ANTHONY D.) ON H.C. $280466 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
SUTTON, PEOPLE v. $281161 F083379 Petition for Review Denied
SWEENEY v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER S281375 A168355 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO)

TOM v. CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS S281104 Petition for Review Denied
UBIARCO, PEOPLE v. $281150 B319052 Petition for Review Denied
URIOSTEQUI v. S.C. (HOT CAKES NO. 7) S280757 B329636 Petition for Review Denied
VARGAS, PEOPLE v. S$281129 B322174 Petition for Review Denied
WHITE (LAMAR LARUE) ON H.C. $280302 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
WILLIAMS (KENNETH J.) ON H.C. S280306 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C. S281190 A168244 Petition for Review Denied



